

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

According to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004

Company:

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o.
CTPark Trnava, Prílohy 583/57
919 26 Zavar, Slovakia
REG: 50920600
VAT: SK2120525440
EORI: SK2120525440

Declaration

We hereby declare that the following product:

304 Stainless Steel Tea Strainers

(various models and sizes)

complies with the legal requirements of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Testing was performed by **Guangdong Safety Testing Co., Ltd.** in accordance with Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res (2013)9 on metals and alloys used in food contact materials and articles.

The test report (SFT Report No. SFT23032042887-02E, dated 25 March 2023) confirmed:

- Specific release of heavy metals: **PASS** (Compliant).

Conditions of Use

- The products are intended for contact with aqueous, acidic, and alcoholic foods under normal conditions of use.
- They are suitable for repeated use.
- The product should be cleaned properly before first use.

Traceability

Each production batch is identified by product code and lot number, ensuring traceability in accordance with Article 17 of EC 1935/2004.

Place and Date: Zavar, Slovakia — 22 September 2025

For and on behalf of Ancient Wisdom s.r.o.



Authorized Representative
Ancient Wisdom s.r.o.